Rule2 118 Form 2 35B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number
Coatbridge Retail Lintited 04813125
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 7843 of 2013

[full name of court]

(a) Insert ;‘:Tm"s((s) f)m‘]‘e I/We (a) _Sarah M Rayment and Shay Bannon of BDO LLP 55 Baker Street. London, WiU
a ess(es) O

adrministrator(s) JEU

(b) Insest pame and address  having been appointed admimstrator(s) of (b) _Coatbndge Retail Limited 55 Baker Street,

of regstered office of
company  London, W1U 7EU

{e)Imsertdateof Oy () 11 November 2013 by (d) _Aviva Commercial Finance Ltd

appumntment
(d) Insert name of apphcant /
appoiotor
hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply
We attach a copy of the final progress report
e WD D
Joint Administrator
Dated ox !0‘5'!. <
Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Strect

You do not have to give any contact informahon in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Compames
House 10 contact you 1if there 15 a query on the form London, W1U 7EU

The contact information that you give will be visibie Qur Ref MICISG/00237478
w searchers of the public record

Tel 020 7893 2895

DX Number DX Exchange
. en completed and signed this form please send 1 to the Registrar of Companies at
<
% mpames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
Q
= *A476RSAG*
A21 11/05/2015 #10

COMPANIES HOUSE




Tel  +44 {0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street
D 0 Fax +44 (0)20 7487 3686 London Wil 7EU
BX 9025 West End W1

www bdo co uk

08 May 2015
Our Ref MJC/SG/0023748/9

Please ask for
Jacqueline Islam
020 7893 2985

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Dear Sirs

Coatbnidge Retail Limited - In Admimistration
Coatbridge Retail Number 1 Limited - In Administration
(‘the Compames’)

| now supply my final report 1n respect of these Admimstrations. In accordance with Rule 2.47 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986 | am now reporting the progress made n 1implementing the approved
proposals and achieving the statutory purpese of the Admimistrations.

1

11

12

1.3

21

Statutory Information

The Joint Admimstrators are Shay Bannon and Sarah Megan Rayment of BDO LLP, 55
Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and they were appointed in respect of the above
Compamies on 11 November 2013. Under the provisions of paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule
B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Admmstrators carry out therr functions jointly and
severally and neither Admmistrator has exclusive power to exercise any function.

Aviva Commercial Finance bimited (formerty known as Norwich Umon Mortgage Finance
Limted) (“Aviva”) holds a number of legal and composite charges over the Companies.
The imtial legal charges, dated 1 August 2003 and registered on 20 August 2003 for
Coatbndge Retail Limited and dated 26 September 2003 and registered on 10 October
2003 for Coatbndge Retail Number 1 Limited, contan floating charges over the
Compames’ assets In additron, Aviva holds fixed charges over the Property (referred to
in greater detail below) and assignations of rent.

The Companies’ registered offices are situated at 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and
the registered numbers are 04813125 and 04848029,

Receipts and Payments
| enclose, for your information, a summary of the final receipts and payments for the

companies, both showing balances in hand of £nil together with copies of my abstract
accounts covering the final reporting penod, from 11 November 2014 to 08 May 2015

BDO LLP, a UK limited liabihity pantnership registered in England and Wales under number OC305127 15 a member of BDO Internaticnsl Limited, a UK company limited by
guarantee, 2nd forms part of the internetional BDO network of independent member firms A list of members’ names 15 open 1o mspection At our registered office, 55 Baker
Sweet, London W1U 7EU  BDO LLP 15 authonsed and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authonty 1o conduct mvestment business

&




2.2

2.3

24

31

41

61

61.2

7.2

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.4.1

The receipts and payments shown are largely self-explanatory, although | would
comment speafically that the main receipt for Coatbndge Retail Number 1 Limited
relates to rent received from a former tenant.

The main payments relate to the settlement of Coatbndge Retail Number 1’s VAT
hability to HMRC of £39,121 and a final chstnbution of £78,704 to the secured creditor.

| additionally attach a summary of the fees and expenses which have been paid in the
last penod of Coatbndge Retait No.1 Limited and the costs which have accrued but are
unable to be paid.

Trading / Realisation of Assets

As previously reported, all assets have been realised

Exit from the Administrations

A copy of Form 2.35B, Notice of move from Administration to Dissolution for each
Company has been sent to the Registrar of Companies and the High Court of Justice is
attached for your information,

Prospects for Creditors

Under the prowvisions of Secticn 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Adrmirustrators
must state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors in respect of the
Prescnibed Part. This provision only applies where a company has granted a floating
charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003, which is the case in the Coatbndge Retail
Number 1 Limited matter.

There are wnsufficient net realisations under the floating charge to enabte a distnbution
to unsecured creditors under the Prescribed Part.

Secured Creditor

At the date of the Joint Admimistrators’ appointment, Aviva was owed the sum of
£19,639,424. This figure was subject to accruing costs and charges and 1s a composite
facibity with an associated company Mansfield Chambers Limted (previously n
Admirastration and now Dissolved). Aviva will suffer a shortfall.

Preferential Creditors

The Compames did not have any employees Therefore there were no claims lodged by
preferential creditors.

Unsecured Creditors

The creditors’ claims notified to us to date are as follows:

Company Claims received
Coatbndge Retail Limited £14,902

Coatbndge Retaill Number 1 Liited £62




7.412

7.4.3

81

8.2

8.3

8.4

There are nsufficient funds to enable a distnbution to the unsecured creditors out of the
Prescnbed Part.

The Insolvency Semnce has established a central gateway for considering complants n
respect of Insolvency practitioners [n the event that you make a complaint to me but
are not satished with the response from wme then you should wisit
http://www.bis.gov.uk/nsolvency/contact-us/1P-Complaints-Gateway where you will
find further information on how you may pursue the complant,

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

Under the terms of the Insolvency Rules 1986 the Joint Administrators are oblhiged to fix
their remuneration 1n accordance with Rule 2.106{2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986.
This perrits remuneration to be fixed either as a percentage of the value of the
property with whnch the Jont Admimstrators have to deal or altermatwely by
reference to the time the Jont Admimstrators and their staff have spent in attending
to matters 1n this Admmistration or, a fixed amount

As there are no funds available for unsecured creditors the Jomnt Admimstrators’
remuneration willt be subject to the approval of the secured creditor as set out 1n Rule
2.106(5A)(a}/ (b) of the Insolvency Rules 1986. Schedules showing time costs mncurred for
each company are also attached and are summansed as follows:

Coatbridge Limited Coatbridge Retail No.1 Limited
(£) (E)
Accrued Costs from 18,974 45,669

11/11/2013 to 08/05/15

Accrued Costs for the final
reporting penod (11/11/14 1,452 5,598
to 08/05/15)

Where disbursements are recovered n respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there 1s no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1
disbursements £100 of category 1 disbursements has been recovered in relation to
Coatbndge Retail No.1 Limited 1n this matter

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Insotvency Rules 1986 setting out
the nghts of creditors to request further information and/or challenge the remuneration
or fees within the Admimistration.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
the Companies

R

Ty

"
T ONA Y

Sarah Rayment

Jomnt Admmstrator
Authonsed by the insslvency Practitioners Association 1n the UK

Enc.




Statement from the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the nghts of creditors in
respect of the Jont Administrators’ fees and expenses:-

Rule 2,48A Creditors’ request for further information

(1 If—

{a) wathin 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47—
(1} a secured creditor, or

(n) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% n value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in gquestion), or

(b) with the permuission of the court upon an apphication made within that pered of 21 days, any unsecured creditor,

makes a request in wnting to the admimstrator for further information about remuneration or expenses (other than
pre-admimistration costs) set out 1n a statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or {dc), the admwmistrator must,
within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2).

(2) The admimstrator complies with this paragraph by either—
(a) provichng all of the information asked for, or
{b} so far as the admimistrator considers that—
m the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or

(n} disclosure of the informatien would be prejudicial to the conduct of the admimstration or rmight reasonably
be expected to lead to viclence against any person, or

(m) the admimstrator 15 subject to an obligation of confidentiality in respect of the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the information

{3) Any crechtor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under paragraph (1}, may
apply to the court within 21 days of —

{a) the giving by the adrmimstrator of reasons for not providing all of the infermation asked for, or
(o) the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as it thinks just

(4) whthout prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph may extend the
penod of § weeks provided for i Rule 2 109{18) by such further penod as the court thinks just

Rule 2.109 Creditors’ claim that remuneration is or other expenses are excessive

{1} Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with etther the concurrence of at least 10% n value of the unsecured
creditors (ncluding that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the
orders 1n paragraph {(4)

{1A)  Application may be made on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneratien charged by the admimstrator,

{b) the basis fixed for the admimistrator’s remuneration under Rule 2 106, or
{c) expensesincurred by the administrator,

15 or are, in all the orcumstances, excessive or, it the case of an application under sub-paragraph (b},
nappropriate.

(1B) The apphication must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2.4BA(4), be made no later than B weeks after
receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports the charging of the remuneration or the incurring
of the expenses in question (“the relevant report™)

{(2) The court may, 1if it thinks that no sufficient cause 15 shown for a reduction, dismiss it without a heanng but 1t shall
not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days' notice, upon receipt of which the applicant may
require the court to List the application for a without notice hearing If the application 1s not dismissed, the court
shall fix a venue for it to be heard, and give notice to the applicant accordingly




Statement from the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the rights of creditors in
respect of the Joint Administrators’ fees and expenses (continued):-

Rule 2 109 (continued)

{3) The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the admimstrator a notice stating the venue and
accompanmied by a copy of the application, and of any evidence which the apphicant intends to adduce n support of 1t.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of the following orders—
{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the admnistrator was entitted to charge,

{b) an order fuang the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount,

{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration,

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses In question be treated as not being expenses of the
admimistration,

{e} an order that the admmistrator or the admimstrators personal representative pay to the company the amount of
the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the excess as the court may specify,

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or (¢} may be made only in
respect of penods after the penod covered by the relevant report

{5) Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the applicant, and are not payable
as an expense of the administration




.

Coatbndge Retail Number 1 Limited
In Adrmrmistration

Summary of Joint Admimstrators’ Receipts and Payments Account from 11 November 2013
{date of appointment) to 08 May 2015

RECE!PTS Statement of Change aince Total {£)
Aftairs (£} last report
{11 November
2014) (E}
Secured creditor funding - 1,123 26,123
Cash at Bank 1,121 - -
Cash at Bank (subject to rental assignments in favour of Aviva) 71,358
Service charge funds - - 3,693
Rents recewed - 13,989 107,917
Excess Insurance - - 10,970
Sale of property - completed on 20 March 2014 4,700,000 2,310,000
Rent apporttonrment - 30,884
Bank interest net of tax - 77 205
Output VAT 38,877
Sundry Refund 356
Insurance Refund - 326 95,857
4,701,121 96,700 2,696,240
PAYMENTS
Professional fees 268
Bank charges and interest 20 100
Legal Fees & Disbs - 16,470
Landlords utiities & rates - 21,433
Agents' fees & disbs 5,000 33,523
EPC Cost - 4,000
Service charge - 25,000
Agents fee - 23,100
Secured creditor distnbution 78,704 2,459,371
Input VAT 2,370 25,002
Admimstrators’ Fees 6,750 34,629
Admimstrators’ disbursements 100 100
intercompany Loan to Coatbridge Retail Limited - 14,121
Corporation Tax 2 2
VAT Paid 39,121 39,121
132,067 2,696,240
Cash 1n hand -
2,696,240
BDO LLP Sarah Rayment and Shay Bannon
55 Baker Street Joint Administrators
Lendon 08 May 2015

W1U 7EU



Coetbnidge Retail Limited
In Adrmmistration

Summary of Joint Admamistrators’ Receipts and Payments Account fram 11 November 2013 (date of

appowntment) to 08 May 2015

RECEIPTS

Cash at Bank
Interest Gross
intercompany Loan from Coatbndge Retadl No 1 Limited

PAYMENTS

Admimstrators Fees
Secured Creditor

Cash n hand

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

w1l 7EU

Statement of Totat (£)
Affairs (£} Change since last

report
(11 Navember 2014) (£)

- 1,121

- 14,121

; 1 15,244

14,121
1,123 1,123

1,123

15,244

15,244

Sarah Rayment and Shay Bannon
Joint Administrators
08 May 2015




Coatbridge Retail Number 1 Limited
In Administration

Statement of fees and expenses from 11 November 2014 to 08 May 2015

Accrued in Incurred 1n Total (£)

period but period and

not pad () paid (£)
Professional fees - - -
Bank charges and interest - 20 20
Legal Fees & Disbs - - -
Landlords utitities & rates - - -
Agents' fees & disbs - 5,000 5,000
Secured Creditor distnibution - 78,704 78,704
Input VAT - 2,370 2,370
Joint Admimistrators’ fees (see below) 5,598 6,750 12,348
Joint Admimistrators' disbursements - 100 100
Corporation Tax - 2 2
VAT Paid - 39,121 39,121

5,598 132,067 137,665

Note: The Admimistrators’ fees of £6,750 paid in the current penod actually relates to time

ncurred 1n the earbier penod.

BDO LLP Sarah Rayment and Shay Bannan
55 Baker Street Joint Administrators
Londen 08 May 2015

W1U 7EU




29 26 ¥7 LU

oL T Kb P

LU 58 TR IR0

oF 1261} 0tz LR

00 §F 0590 Sb IST 9 ok FS 0F LES'} of 3 [T [ olozor JolE
Hom
L) S8 95T 1 00 Pri os b 132 cra amsory pur vopnquITg 1
TR st oo’y 1144 09 11’ 5241 00 SEL 00 t €LTeT's 08 £ 00 82 050 yuoday |
00 95 or 9€ oF 0 or ¥E oy 0 SN 0PRII H
ey ey safdojdur o
uayTH pra JRpvil 4
18 %ir os 1Ie's [1%4 05T T 00 sTC 050 lqyeag } vopesiey ey 3
1T ¢21 1241} or Lb 00 5k 050 £ rEe'D {33 otI08 ot e 0L 189°} ore OLTOE’L  |0b T vapsseubald ey g
ARns pur hgwnd 3
1019t GL 9E'E £6 07 oF L2 Sy S5'9TH F oL 9L Taunuoddy uo wdatg g
00 067 00 Sri 0% 0 00 Srt 05 0 Uy uaueddy 214 ¥
E] FICT oy FECTN RINoH I unoy 31801 unoy JmoL | uney FnaL ol 1o | snoy
uondasag
Ilvd HOLVALLSIRIWAY YIDVHYH
IDVHIAY IYLOL ONYHD 44¥15 YIHIO HOLYHLSINIWY HOINIS LINvISISSY MIDYHYW HINLWYd

SL0T/50/20 O3 €10Z/11/T0 Wosj popag sy a0} ajqeaiiddy sajey puv paley) awiy jo Aewwng

PENWIT )%y sBpuqyec)




06 6E0'L13 100 punn
17 9ZL L pellg
18 &6 NILILINGS)F 1330
0% 899'5¥ 54 941 o) 3aN
DO 06 ao + Sie6s 8 S¥ 99 0% ¥S0'T 05 ¢ S 9bS'vE [ [Ty 0¢ 0
o ¥l 56 89T 58 b 00 ¥¥i 1} 56 ¥I1 s€0
S¥ 6l 0€ 009'S 08 6T of 8o’} 08 2} 00 §£2 00 £ 05 951°¢ [ X}
00 067 08 12 §L0 05 L12 [ 74]
0g T8¢ 05 9094 (144 114113 Sk b ST IST'L SL%
0L £0€ SLFIE'EL 05 ¥ ©0 08 (LI 113+ 050 §T TOS'tL oa v
Fif1i §€ 522'6) S¥ 58 60 Lsr'e [ c8 ibe SEE sLFL'LL 0T L€ 0L L2t oE 0
9 5¥T ST O¥O'S 0% 0% 00 95 SL¥ ST PRS'Y s 6l
00 06Z o G¥t 050 00 crl oo
F] 71401 oK 71Ol sunoy ENCY £INeH JFoL unoy ImeL | snoy EJLETT SINGH Timel | #neH
dlvy HOLVHISIKIWAY WIOYNYW
IDVEIAY TYL0L ONVED 44Y15 HIHLO HOLYHASININAY HOIN3S ANvASISSY YIADYNYH HINLHYS

LELI ]
Jnsop) pue wopnq nsia T
Supsoday |

SWiv) Jopasd H

ey #akodwy o

Ly paynay Sulpesy o
Supeeg s uapesyeay Rassy 3
uoissasSorg ased g

K¥ajeng pue Supeue g
usunujoddy uo sdays g

LAy Juauujoddy Sud ¥

uopdpiasag

S10T/50/R0 ©3 €407/} L/Z0 W04 poLiad aU 1o} 2iqeslddy sajey pue patrey auny jo Arewwng

pajjwyy | o we3sy edpugyee)




spojia Jogzd 01 S1€1aL UHUM [0 A0S UOLEASUILDY
371 Jo popiad Supiodal Tevy 3 Supmp umelp 91503 .

L8 152713 o) punis
15 5P3 9 - PalIg
SUAWAINGS SO
T 966'S 1K1 [GLIRTY]
SFOLLT 5D B SE 79 Sk 0 O 6SE £ [ 1] 0L 3¢ oL o
00 96 00 ¥l 08} 00 ¥rl [
¥ L8 56 549 SET 00 96 o0} &6 645 Stk
00 55» 0% I89 0g s 05 789 (11353
00 LBE 0% €6t [1178+) 0§ £54 050
St 061 ot Tos'e 2]} o 019"y g5 51 Se 2% 1401 SE £as'l oF ¥ oL 9% aL o
3 jmolL inoy oL snoy Jmog sinol 1MoL $In0Y JmaL smay 3 wo) Lnoy Jinol stnoy
vy YOLVHLSININGY YIDVYNYW
ADYYIAY TYLOL ONYYD Jd¥15 HIHLO YOLYHLSINWAY HOINZS LNV LSISSY YIDYNYW ¥INLYYd

XJam M

aUnsoy pus BARAGLASIT
Supoday

e Jo3par) |

siaey askodwa o

snTw panay Bujpry) o
Bugjwaq 7 Uopespesy nassy ¥
uolssalfiold ecen

AEaquns pur Bupuung 3
uaunujoddy vo sds g

sianny wawnuioddy a1 ¥

uopydasag

S10Z/50/80 03 p1/L1/}) WOL4 Poliad ay3 Joj a)qeajiddy sejey pue padleyd swit jo Aewuing

payjuY | oy 1e3ey 8BppGIE0)



EXEAE

meol purio

P

SUALFINGSIQ 19910

58 15¥°1 51 el 33N
00 9€1°1 0s ot 0f 93 oL o 5 152 580 03 9F 04 0
L 1] 56 992 Se 00 ¥bi 05 1 113 44] 34}
00 % 00 96 [N 00 96 00l
80 96 00 bZ sTO 00 ¥2 £X0
(Y34} D6 T30"1 ] 00 7LB (131 ot #1 ata 0§ 971 ) ol 9» ot o
3 EE:CT inoy 3meL ey 7 0L sinap 3170l siney o) | snoy JIMoL sinak jmel | wnoy
vy HOLVISINWAY HIDYNWH
FOVHIAY V.LOL ONYEY 34v15 ¥3IHLD HOLVULSINWOY HOINIS ANYLSISSY YIDYNVW NSV

Wom A

SJAEOLY pUR HOLINGLASI
Bujuoday |

) JO PR3 H
siapyen sefopdwy o
cayzew pare)ay duipeal 4

Eujjeaq 7 uopesijedy sjassy 3

ugizsaabold 5D @
Aaeng pue Sujuued 3
sraunujoddy vo sdag g

waney uawiuoddy 31g v

uopdpizsag

S10T/50/80 03 ¥1/1 1/ ) WoL) popag ayy Joj 3jgedfiddy saiey pue padieyd aw| 4o Aeweng

payw |8y adpugiead




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of
admimstrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Coatbridge Retaill Number 1 Linted

Company number

04848029

In the Hugh Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

[full name of court]

Court case number

7485 of 2013

We (a)_Sarah Megan Rayment and Shay Bannon both of BDO LILP, 55 Baker Street, London

WI1U 7EU

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
® ®
11 November 2014 08 May 2015
=2
W 0d B o D)
I ” ! i |
Signed L \_, \\S J\O/ L \\f)/\_/ :
Jomt Administrator
Dated ogllos !lg

You do not have to give any contact mformation
the box apposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible

to searchers of the public record

AZ21 11/05/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

N

!

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

QOur Ref

MIC/SG/00237479

Tel 020 7893 2100

DX Number

DX Exchange

hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compames at

IJmpame:‘. House, Crown Way, Carddf, CFI4 3UZ DX 33050 Cardifl

S
#8



Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Coatbridge Retall Limited

Company number

04813125

In the High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

[full name of court]

Court case number

7843 of 2013

(a) Insest fullmame(s)and  We (a) Sarah Megan Rayment and Shay Bannon both of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, L.ondon

ddress(es) of
adimmss:a::r([;) WIU7EU

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

(b} Insert date (b)
11 November 2014

(b}

08 May 2015

Sy Q@ Q/ 6
Signed NV \/\‘J’\ A \/\O,\,‘

Jomt Administrator

Dated (g‘, oS ! S

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information m

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

the box opposite but if you do, it wall help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Our Ref

MIC/SG/00237478

Tel 020 7893 2985

o DX Number

DX Exchange

A21 11/05/2015 #7
COMPANIES HOUSE

ipamcs House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

|
{'l you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

DX 33050 Cardiff



(a) Insert name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

{b) Insert name and address
of registered office of

Rule2 118 Form 2 35B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number
Coatbridge Retail Number 1 Limited 04848029
Int the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 7845 of 2013

ffull name of court}

I/'We (a) _Sarah M Rayment and Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U
7EU

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) _Coatbridge Retail Number 1 Limited 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU

coempany
(YInsertdateof  (Op (¢) 11 November 2013 by (d) _Aviva Commercial Finance Ltd
appemtment
{d) Insert name of apphcant /
appontor
hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply
We attach a copy of the final progress report
VB R
Signed NGV I VWAL
Jomnt Admimistrator
Dated Ok( oS " <
Contact Details:

You de not have to give any contact information 1n
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Compantes
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Qur Ref MIC/SG/00237479
to searchers of the public record

ALT 11/05/2015

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street

London, WiU 7EU

Tel 020 7893 2895

3 DX Number DX Exchange

When completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

#6

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule2 118 Form 2 35B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number
Coatbridge Retail Limited 04813125
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dhvision 7843 0f 2013

[full name of courtj

(8) Insert (;‘;rm:(s(s)s‘)*%‘} I/We (a) _Sarah M Rayment and Shay Bannon of BDO LLP 55 Baker Street, London, W1U
a ! [

admemstrator(s)} EU.

{b) Insert pame and address  haying been appointed admimistrator(s) of (b) _Coatbridge Retail Limited 55 Baker Street,

oFregstered e o London, WIU 7EU

(e)imsertdateof O (¢) 11 November 2013 by (6) _Aviva Commercial Finance Ltd

appeintment
{d) Insert name of applicant /
appolntor
hereby give notice that the provisiens of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply
We attach a copy of the final progress report
Signed { E:@ @w\ ,Q
Joint Administrator
Dated wllp.s-!!(
Contact Detaals:

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street

You do not have to give any contact information 1n
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form London, W1U 7EU

The contact information that vou give will be visible Qur Ref MIC/SG/00237478

to searchers of the public record Tel 020 7893 2895
e 3 DX Number DX Exchange

I
hen completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

ympames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CFI4 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
A

A21 11/05/2015 #5
COMPANIES ROUSE




